PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Vers	sion V1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Brett R. Glass				12/05/2012	
Nicole E. Glass				12/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Gift Card Imp	ressions	s, LLC		
Street Address:	14717 Farley	Street			
City:	Overland Parl	<			
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66221				
	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	/ре		Number		
Application Number:		13594	368		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ATA				
Fax Number:	9135494	1646			5 1
-			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		9
Phone:	913-549				
Email: Correspondent Name:	ekakaoc SEAN T		patentlaw.com LEY		é
Address Line 1:	8900 Sta				
Address Line 2:	Suite 50	0			Ĩ
Address Line 4:	Leawoo	d, KANS	SAS 66206		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:		365.132		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Sean T. Bradley		
source=Executed_Assig source=Executed_Assig	, gnment_365_12 gnment_365_12	9_thru_ 9_thru_	135_Schedule_A#page1.tif 135_Schedule_A#page2.tif 135_Schedule_A#page3.tif 135_Schedule_A#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On the date shown below and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which we acknowledge, we made the following assignment and promises to Gift Card Impressions, LLC ("Assignee"), a Kansas limited liability company having a principal place of business at 14717 Farley Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66221, in connection with our inventions as listed on the attached **Schedule A** ("the Inventions").

- 1. We assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to
 - (a) the Inventions;
 - (b) applications for United States Letters patent listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any applications from which said applications listed on Schedule A claim priority;
 - (c) any patent applications claiming priority from the above referenced patent applications and any patents issued pursuant to, or as a result of such patent applications;
 - (d) all applications for patent, or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Inventions;
 - (e) all patents which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
 - (f) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or patents referred to above.

2. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or improvements.

- 3. We agree that, upon the request of Assignee, we will
 - (a) execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for the Inventions or improvements;
 - (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Inventions or improvements;

PATENT REEL: 029437 FRAME: 0172

- (c) execute any applications for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the applications;
- (d) cooperate to the best of our ability in connection with any interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support of such preliminary statement;
- (e) perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patents and vest all right in such Letters Patents in Assignee; and
- (f) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.

4. We covenant and warrant that as of the effective date of this Assignment Agreement, we are the true and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may issue under said applications, and have the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.

5. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Brett R. Glass

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF

On this 5th day of <u>lecentles</u>, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared Brett R. Glass, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his

free set and deed. K. DEN Notary Public Kaling Expires: 12/9/15 DEBRAK DENLINGER My Appl. Exp.,

PATENT REEL: 029437 FRAME: 0173

12/5/12

Nicole E. Glass

Date



On this 5th day of <u>Alcember</u>, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared Nicole E. Glass, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

KAlenhage Notary Public



SCHEDULE A

	Fiing			Attorney
Application No.	Date	Inventors	Title	Docket No.
13/501 969	CTUC/9C/80	Brett R. Glass		365 127
10/074,000	7107/07/00	Nicole E. Glass		701.000
101 202/12	00/20/00	Brett R. Glass		070 376
401/120/10	1107/07/00	Nicole E. Glass	FLIFUVEN BUA CAND HULDEN ASSEIVIBL I	600.COC